
Homework (30%) Points earned Max Points total Pts earned total Pts Poss % Hmwk hmwk grade hmwk Grade fraction

1 HW 1 10 10 10 10 100.00 A 30.00

2 HW 2 10 10 20 20 100.00 A 30.00

3 HW 3 15 20 35 40 87.50 B+ 26.25

4 HW 4 15 20 50 60 83.33 B 25.00

5 HW 5 20 20 70 80 87.50 B+ 26.25

6 HW 6 8 10 78 90 86.67 B 26.00

7 HW 7 3 10 81 100 81.00 B- 24.30

8 HW 8 19 20 100 120 83.33 B 25.00

9 X-out HW 7 -3.00 -10.00 97.00 110.00 88.18 B+ 26.45
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multiply 0.3 x % homework to get the hmwk grade fraction

Assessments (70%) Points earned Max Points total Pts earned total Pts Poss % Assess Assmnt grade Assess Grade fraction

1 Q1 4 5 4 5 80.00 B- 56.00

2 Q2 5 10 9 15 60.00 D- 42.00

3 T1 45 50 54 65 83.08 B 58.15

4 Q3 9 10 63 75 84.00 B 58.80

5 Q4 8 10 71 85 83.53 B 58.47

6 T2 35 50 106 135 78.52 C+ 54.96

7 Q5 12 15 118 150 78.67 C+ 55.07

8 Project #1 25 25 143 175 81.71 B- 57.20

9 T3 33 50 176 225 78.22 C+ 54.76

10 Final 48 50 224 275 81.45 B- 57.02

11 x-out points added 2 0 226 275 82.18 B- 57.53
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multiply 0.7 x % test to get the assessment grade fraction
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Add the 2 most recent grade fractions together from each category to get the total grade %

Date fraction sum Bio grade Date fraction sum Bio grade

week 1 86.00 B week 6 80.96 B-

week 2 72.00 C- week 7 79.37 C+

week 3 84.40 B week 8 79.76 C+

week 4 83.80 B week 9 82.02 B-

week 5 84.72 B week 10 83.98 B

0.5 Bonus points

100 - 93.00 A 76.99 - 73.00 C 84.48 B = Final Grade

92.99 - 90.00 A- 72.99 - 70.00 C-

89.99 - 87.00 B+ 69.99 - 67.00 D+

Grading Scale

Grade Summary
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86.99 - 83.00 B 66.99 - 63.00 D

82.99 - 80.00 B- 62.99 - 60.00 D-

79.99 - 77.00 C+ 59.99 - below F
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